



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.188 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.971 OF 2026

Zahera Bano Aftab Chaudhary and Ors.

Appellants
.. (Orig.Plaintiffs)

Versus

Amrikunnisa Abdul Halim Khan and Anr.

Respondents
.. (Orig.Defendants)

-
- Mr. Mohit Jadhav a/w. Ms. Kajal Chourasia, Advocates for Appellants.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 15, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 15.04.2026. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Jadhav, learned Advocate for Appellants.
- 3.** The Notice of Motion has been heard partially and directions have been given to Plaintiffs as also to the Defendants as stated in the order dated 24.12.2025. The effective compliance of the said direction should have been done by both the parties. If any of the parties have not complied with the directions, the learned Trial Court shall consider passing appropriate directions in accordance with law against said party.
- 4.** The only appropriate order that can be passed by this Court



in present proceedings is to decide Notice of Motion as expeditiously as possible in accordance with law.

5. This Court has not opined on merits of the matter.
6. All contentions of both parties are expressly kept open.
7. With the above directions, Appeal from Order is disposed. In view of disposal of Appeal from Order, pending Interim Application is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.04.15
18:27:09 +0530